B1 copy starts here
B2 copy starts here
B3 copy starts here
14 R I G I D CO N D U IT A N D F IT TI N G S
•	 Locknut-type base improves bonding and resists loosening
under vibration.
•	 Aluminum, steel or malleable iron (steel through 11⁄2")
•	 Smoothly rounded shoulder covers end of conduit
•	 Broad flange covers knockout hole
•	 High ribs for easy tightening with fingers or with wrench
•	  1⁄2" to 11⁄2" sizes, formed in steel, feature extra-smooth
shoulders
—
Insulated throat fittings
Cat. no.
Size (in.)
 Dimensions (in.)
Steel or M.I. Alum. A B
1222 1222AL 1⁄2 11⁄32 29⁄64
1223 1223AL 3⁄4 19⁄32 31⁄64
1224 1224AL 1 119⁄32 11⁄32
1225 1225AL 11⁄4 115⁄16 21⁄32
1226 1226AL 11⁄2 23⁄16 23⁄32
1227 1227AL 2 211⁄16 7⁄8
1228 1228AL 21⁄2 33⁄16 1⁄32
1229 1229AL 3 327⁄32 5⁄16
1230 1230AL 31⁄2 47⁄16 11⁄16
1231 1231AL 4 47⁄8 13⁄32
1232† 1232AL† 41⁄2 – –
586 586AL 5 531⁄32 19⁄32